CAMBRIDGE EPITAPHS

Here lyes buried

—

y« body of M'*,
Joseph Cook

who died May y®

27 Anno Dom"'. 1739

Aged about G8 years.

Joseph Cook (the third of that name) was son of Joseph, who

graduated at Harvard College in 1660 or 1661, was admitted

member of the church May 18, 1665, freeman 1666, married Martha
'l-—-._.________-

Stedman Dec. 4, 1665 ; Joseph, second, was son of Joseph — of

Cambridge, freeman in 1636, member of the church, representative

1636 - 1640, member of the Ar. Co. 1648 — and of Elizabeth, his

wife.



